been made on the unaudited historical statements of operations  of
   the Company and Rapid  Link for the nine  month period ended  July
   31, 2001, and to  the historical statements  of operations of  the
   Company and Rapid Link for the  year ended October 31, 2000 as  if
   the acquisition had occurred as of November 1, 1999.

   F-22

   DIAL THRU INTERNATIONAL, CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JULY 31, 2001

Edgar Filing: DIAL THRU INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

25

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Dial Thru   Rapid Link,   Pro Forma   Dial Thru
   Intl. Corp.   Inc.(a)   Adjustments   Intl. Corp.
   -------------------------------------------------------------

   ASSETS
 Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   315,528  $   585,950   $   (433,283) (b)   $   118,195
   (350,000) (b)
   Trade accounts receivable, net   896,993   2,359,833   (1,764,770) (b)   1,492,056
   Prepaid expenses and other   67,162   152,830   (122,908) (b)   97,084
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total current assets   1,279,683   3,098,613   (2,670,962)   1,707,334
   -------------------------------------------------------------
 Property and equipment, net   1,235,526   5,663,779   (1,347,416) (b)   5,551,889

 Property and equipment held for sale   320,307   -   320,307
 Other assets   2,688,923   306,749   (293,018) (b)   2,702,654
 Intangible assets, net   1,851,866   876,640   17,459  (b)   2,745,965
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total assets   $  7,376,305  $  9,945,781   $ (4,293,937)   $ 13,028,149
   =============================================================

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Liabilites Not Subject to Compromise
 Current Liabilities
   Loans and note payable   $   755,958  $   103,663   859,621
   Current portion of capital
   lease obligation   118,582   -   118,582
   Trade accounts payable   3,515,346   2,932,648   (1,590,000) (b)   4,857,994
   Accrued Carrier Costs   -   250,687   250,687
   Accrued Liabilities   197,910   237,959   358,081  (b)   793,950
   Deferred revenue   86,156   723,612   809,768
   Tax Payable   -   85,614   85,614
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total current liabilities   4,673,952   4,334,184   (1,231,919)   7,776,217

 Capital lease obligation,
   net of current   71,549   841,579   913,128
 Convertible debenture, net   927,605   -   927,605

 Convertible note, net   1,240,000  (g)   410,764
   (551,018) (d)
   (278,218) (e)
 Preferred stock   -   16,506,762   (16,506,762) (b)   -
 Liabilities subject to compromise   22,447,070   (22,447,070) (b)

   Stockholders' equity
 Common stock   11,535   5,399,958   (5,399,958) (b)   12,135

[…]

Loans and note payable   $  1,965,008
 Trade accounts payable   1,056,809
 Accrued carrier costs   14,584,025
 Accrued liabilites & taxes payable   3,026,957
 Capital lease obligations   630,059
 Dividends payable   1,184,211
   -----------
   22,447,070
   F-23

   DIAL THRU INTERNATIONAL, CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JULY 31, 2001

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Dial Thru   Rapid Link,   Pro Forma   Dial Thru
   Intl. Corp.   Inc.(a)   Adjustments   Intl. Corp.
   -------------------------------------------------------------

 REVENUES
   Revenues   $  3,448,338  $ 18,267,358   $   -   $ 21,715,696
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   3,448,338   18,267,358   -   21,715,696

 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Cost of Revenues   2,357,552   13,537,293   -   15,894,845
   Sales & marketing   499,641   1,354,548   -   1,854,189
   General & administrative   2,042,678   7,683,817   (1,924,822)  (b)   7,801,673
   Depreciation and amortization   468,029   2,533,183   (389,636)  (c)   2,611,576
   Reorganizational items   -   322,017   -   322,017
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total cost and expenses   5,367,900   25,430,858   (2,314,458)   28,484,300
   -------------------------------------------------------------

   Operating loss   (1,919,562)   (7,163,500)   2,314,458   (6,768,604)

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)
   Interest and financing costs   (379,990)   (138,797)   (310,963)  (d)   (783,953)
   138,797   (e)
   (93,000)  (f)
   Interest Income   -   4,933   -   4,933
   Other Income (Expense)   1,009,373   40,552   -   1,049,925
   Write off of investment in
   marketable securities   (446,820)   -   -   (446,820)
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total other income (expense)   182,563   (93,312)   (265,166)   (175,915)

 Net loss before  income taxes   (1,736,999)   (7,256,812)   2,049,292   (6,944,519)

 Provision for Income tax   -   (279)   (279)
   -------------------------------------------------------------
 Net loss   $ (1,736,999) $ (7,257,091)  $  2,049,292   $ (6,944,798)

Edgar Filing: DIAL THRU INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

28

   =============================================================

 Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.16)   $   (0.62)
   ===========   ===========

 Weighted average number of common
   shares - basic and diluted   10,677,487   600,000  (g)   11,277,487
   ===========   ===========   ===========

 (a) Historical amounts related to Rapid Link, Inc. represent the statement
   of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2001.

 (b) Reflects an adjustment to general and administrative expenses
   representing expenses eliminated upon the closing of the acquisition
   of Rapid Link.  The adjustment reflected is solely related to
   headcount reduction which has already been executed.

 (c) Represents a reduction of depreciation expense based on the purchase
   price allocation as noted in footnote (a) to the pro forma balance sheet

[…]

(f) Reflects interest expense related to the $1.2 million of convertible
   notes issued to execute the purchase of Rapid Link.  Interest is
   calculated at 10% in accordance with the notes.

 (g) Reflects 600,000 shares of Dial Thru Intl common stock issued to the
   Bankruptcy Estate of Rapid Link, Inc. in the merger as if such shares
   were outstanding since November 1, 2000.  Also, excludes the effect
   of stock options for purposes of the diluted earnings per share
   calculation, since the effect for pro forma purposes is antidilutive.

   F-24

   DIAL THRU INTERNATIONAL, CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2000

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma
   Dial Thru   Rapid Link,   Pro Forma   Dial Thru
   Intl. Corp.   Inc. (a)   Adjustments   Intl. Corp.
   -------------------------------------------------------------

 REVENUES
   Revenues   $  8,591,449  $ 52,780,495   -   $ 61,371,944
   -------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: DIAL THRU INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

29

   Total revenues   8,591,449   52,780,495   -   61,371,944

 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Cost of Revenues   9,971,409   45,885,709   -   55,857,118
   Sales & marketing   862,582   8,513,023   -   9,375,605
   Non-cash expense related to
   issuance of warrants   1,937,184   -   -   1,937,184
   General & administrative   5,201,608   16,633,934   (6,317,914) (b)   15,517,628
   Impairment charge to write
   down advertising credits   575,542   -   -   575,542
   Depreciation and amortization   565,188   2,917,970   (519,515) (c)   2,963,643
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total cost and expenses   19,113,513   73,950,636   (6,837,429)   86,226,720
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Operating loss   (10,522,064)  (21,170,141)   6,837,429   (24,854,776)

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)
   Interest and financing costs   (679,258)   (259,395)   (414,618) (d)   (1,271,876)
   259,395  (e)
   (124,000) (f)
   Interest Income   14,580   77,214   -   91,794
   Other Expense   -   (498,098)   -   (498,098)
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Total other income (expense)   (664,678)   (680,280)   (279,223)   (1,624,181)

 Net loss before income tax   (11,186,742)  (21,850,421)   6,558,206   (26,478,957)

 Provision for Income tax   -   -   -   -
   -------------------------------------------------------------
 Net loss   $(11,186,742) $(21,850,421)  $  6,558,206   $(26,478,957)
   =============================================================

 Baisc and diluted loss per share   $   (1.31)   $   (2.90)
   ===========   ===========

 Weighted average number of common
   shares - basic and diluted   8,544,105   600,000  (g)   9,144,105
   ===========   ===========   ===========

 (a) Historical amounts related to Rapid Link, Inc. represent the statement
   of operations for the twelve months ended December 31, 2000

 (b) Reflects an adjustment to general and administrative expenses
   representing expenses eliminated upon the closing of the acquisition
   of Rapid Link.  The adjustment reflected is solely related to
   headcount reduction which has already been executed.

 (c) Represents a reduction of depreciation expense based on the purchase
   price allocation as noted in footnote (a) to the pro forma balance